
ID Task Name %
Complete

Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Total Project Duration 0% 590 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 3/6/12
2 Readiness 0% 25 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 1/5/10
3 Organnzational Readiness 0% 15 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
4 Priorities Assessment 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
5 Capabilities Assessment 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
6 HIT Committee Development & Staffing 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
7 Management Leadership Approvals 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
8 Governance Approval 0% 3 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
9    Functional Assessment 0% 14 days Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/21/09

10    Budget Development (5 year capital plan) 0% 14 days Wed 12/2/09 Mon 12/21/09
11 Project Charter Development 0% 25 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 1/5/10
12 Project Vision 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
13 Project Goals/Objectives 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
14 Milestones 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
15 Complete Project Charter 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
16 Project Scope 0% 5 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
17 Items in Scope 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
18 Items Not in Scope 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
19 Roles and Responsibilities 0% 5 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
20 Role Definitions 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
21 Role Assignments 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
22 Risk Mitigation Plan 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
23 Risk Assessment 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
24 Risk Mitigation Plan 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
25    Communications Plan 0% 25 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 1/5/10
26 Strategy Development 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
27 Develop Practice Management Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
28 Develop Implementation Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
29 Develop Hosting Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
30 Develop Transition from Paper to Electronic Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
31 Develop Provider Data Entry Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
32 Develop Device Connectivty Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
33 Develop Prescription Writing Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
34 Develop Billing & Coding Strtategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
35 Develop Document Management Strategy 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
36 Develop Patient/Client Communication Plan 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
37 Project Launch 0% 15 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
38 Management Decision 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
39 Governance Approval 0% 15 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
40 Analysis 0% 146 days? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 6/23/10
41 Functionality Requirements Development 0% 5 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
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42 Registration 0% 3 days Wed 12/2/09 Fri 12/4/09
43 Clinical Functionaltiy 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
44 Invoicing and Accounts Receivable Management 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
45 Reporting Functionaltiy 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
46 Business Reporting Requirements identified 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
47 Clinical Reporting Requirements Identified 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
48   Meaningful Use Specifications Identified 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
49   State Specific Reporting Requirements Identified 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
50 Process Analysis and Improvement 0% 86 days Wed 12/2/09 Wed 3/31/10
51 Policy / Procedure definition 0% 15 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
52 Overlall Work Flow 0% 3 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
53 Portable device usage policy 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
54 Medical Record Assignment procedure 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
55 Patient Registration 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
56 Patient Scheduling 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
57 Patient Check-in/Check-out 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
58 Encounter process 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
59 Billing process 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
60 Reporting process 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
61 Paper to Electronic transition 0% 1 day Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
62 Mapping of Current Workflows 0% 11 days Wed 12/23/09 Wed 1/6/10
63 Registration 0% 1 day Wed 12/23/09 Wed 12/23/09 51
64 Clinical 0% 5 days Thu 12/24/09 Wed 12/30/09 63
65 A/R Management 0% 5 days Thu 12/31/09 Wed 1/6/10 64
66 Analysis of Current Workflows 0% 10 days Thu 1/7/10 Wed 1/20/10 65
67 Red Star List 0% 1 wk Thu 1/21/10 Wed 1/27/10 66
68 Improvement Opportunities Development 0% 3 wks Thu 1/28/10 Wed 2/17/10 67
69 Process Improvement Plan Development 0% 3 wks Thu 2/18/10 Wed 3/10/10 68
70 Mapping of Should-Be Workflows 0% 15 days Thu 3/11/10 Wed 3/31/10
71 Registration 0% 1 wk Thu 3/11/10 Wed 3/17/10 69
72 Clinical 0% 1 wk Thu 3/18/10 Wed 3/24/10 71
73 A/R Management 0% 1 wk Thu 3/25/10 Wed 3/31/10 72
74    Completion of Workflow and Process Improvement 0% 3 wks Thu 4/1/10 Wed 4/21/10 73
75 Preliminary IT Infrastructure Assessment 0% 15 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
76 Hardware Infrastructure Inventory 0% 1 wk Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/8/09
77 Replacement and Upgrade Plan and Implementation 0% 1 wk Wed 12/9/09 Tue 12/15/09 76
78 Completion of IT Infrastructure Assessment/Upgrades 0% 1 wk Wed 12/16/09 Tue 12/22/09 77
79 Staff Computer Competency Assessment 0% 45 days Thu 4/1/10 Wed 6/2/10
80 Current Skill Level Assessment 0% 1 wk Thu 4/1/10 Wed 4/7/10 73
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81 Remediation Plan 0% 1 wk Thu 4/8/10 Wed 4/14/10 80
82 Remediation Plan Implementation 0% 6 wks Thu 4/15/10 Wed 5/26/10 81
83 Competency Assessment 0% 1 wk Thu 5/27/10 Wed 6/2/10 82
84 Functionality Specifications Development 0% 3 wks Thu 6/3/10 Wed 6/23/10 83
85 Vendor Selection and Procurement 0% 90 days? Wed 12/2/09 Tue 4/6/10
86 Vendor Short Listing 0% 42 days? Wed 12/23/09 Thu 2/18/10
87 RFP Development 0% 3 wks Wed 12/23/09 Tue 1/12/10 37
88 Send RFPs 0% 1 day? Wed 1/13/10 Wed 1/13/10 87
89 Review RFPs 0% 1 day? Thu 1/14/10 Thu 1/14/10 88
90 Short List Development 0% 1 wk Fri 1/15/10 Thu 1/21/10 89
91 Product to Specifications Comparison 0% 1 wk Fri 1/22/10 Thu 1/28/10 90
92 Product Specifications Qualifications Review 0% 1 wk Fri 1/29/10 Thu 2/4/10 91
93 Corporate Qualifications Review 0% 1 wk Fri 2/5/10 Thu 2/11/10 92
94 Other Criteria (eg:  Stark Deals) 0% 1 wk Fri 2/12/10 Thu 2/18/10 93
95 Vendor Short List Review and Demo 0% 20 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/29/09
96 Corporate Qualifications Cycle 0% 4 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/29/09
97 Product Demo Cycle 0% 4 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/29/09
98 Vendor Negotiation Cycle 0% 70 days Wed 12/30/09 Tue 4/6/10
99 Product Selection 0% 2 wks Wed 12/30/09 Tue 1/12/10 95
100 EHR Product Selection 0% 6 wks Wed 1/13/10 Tue 2/23/10 99
101 Hardware Selection 0% 6 wks Wed 2/24/10 Tue 4/6/10 100
102 Contract Development and Review 0% 4 wks Wed 12/30/09 Tue 1/26/10 95
103 Vendor Contract Execution 0% 4 wks Wed 1/27/10 Tue 2/23/10 102
104 Go or No Go Decision 0% 1 wk Wed 2/24/10 Tue 3/2/10 103
105 Implementation 0% 590 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 3/6/12
106 EHR Specialist 0% 100 days Wed 12/23/09 Tue 5/11/10
107 Develop / Approve Job Description 0% 1 wk Wed 12/23/09 Tue 12/29/09 37
108 Recruit 0% 12 wks Wed 12/30/09 Tue 3/23/10 107
109 Hire EHR Specialist 0% 4 wks Wed 3/24/10 Tue 4/20/10 108
110 Train / Orient 0% 3 wks Wed 4/21/10 Tue 5/11/10 109
111 Hardware Configuration 0% 95 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 4/13/10
112 IT Infrastructure Analysis 0% 35 days Wed 12/9/09 Tue 1/26/10
113 Gap Analysis:  Exisitng vs Vendor Specifications 0% 3 wks Wed 12/9/09 Tue 12/29/09 41
114 Oursourcing Option 0% 3 wks Wed 12/30/09 Tue 1/19/10 113
115 Strategy Decision 0% 1 wk Wed 1/20/10 Tue 1/26/10 114
116 Install Hardware Software 0% 4 wks Wed 3/3/10 Tue 3/30/10 104,112
117 End User Hardware 0% 95 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 4/13/10
118 Develop Plan 0% 3 wks Wed 1/27/10 Tue 2/16/10 112
119 Confirm Budget 0% 2 wks Wed 2/17/10 Tue 3/2/10 118
120 Selection and Procurement 0% 95 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 4/13/10
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121 Obtain tablets 0% 2 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/15/09
122 Configure tablets for current applications 0% 1 wk Wed 12/16/09 Tue 12/22/09 121
123 Test tablets with test group 0% 2 wks Wed 12/23/09 Tue 1/5/10 122
124 Select type and mix of portable devices 0% 2 wks Wed 1/6/10 Tue 1/19/10 123
125 Select work sites in teams 0% 2 wks Wed 1/20/10 Tue 2/2/10 124
126 Install work site hardware 0% 2 wks Wed 2/3/10 Tue 2/16/10 125
127 Configure work sites and test operations 0% 2 wks Wed 2/17/10 Tue 3/2/10 126
128 Set-up scanners and printers 0% 1 wk Wed 3/3/10 Tue 3/9/10 127
129 Set-up provider desk tops 0% 1 wk Wed 3/10/10 Tue 3/16/10 128
130 Define off-site connectivity 0% 3 wks Wed 3/17/10 Tue 4/6/10 129
131 Install/configure off-site locations 0% 1 wk Wed 4/7/10 Tue 4/13/10 130
132 Long Lead Items 0% 120 days Wed 12/23/09 Tue 6/8/10
133 Interfaces 0% 12 wks Wed 12/23/09 Tue 3/16/10 37
134 HIE 0% 12 wks Wed 3/17/10 Tue 6/8/10 133
135 Electronic Practice Management Implementation (EPM):  All Sites 0% 131 days Wed 12/2/09 Wed 6/2/10
136 Clearing House Selections 0% 1 wk Wed 3/3/10 Tue 3/9/10 104
137 Workflow and process Optimization 0% 2 wks Thu 4/22/10 Wed 5/5/10 74
138 Outline optimum work flow 0% 2 wks Thu 5/6/10 Wed 5/19/10 137
139 Define technology tools needed 0% 2 wks Thu 5/20/10 Wed 6/2/10 138
140 Data Scrub of  Demongraphics 0% 50 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 2/9/10
141 25% Complete 0% 2 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/15/09
142 50% Complete 0% 2 wks Wed 12/16/09 Tue 12/29/09 141
143 75% Complate 0% 2 wks Wed 12/30/09 Tue 1/12/10 142
144 100% Complete 0% 2 wks Wed 1/13/10 Tue 1/26/10 143
145 Audit final data base 0% 2 wks Wed 1/27/10 Tue 2/9/10 144
146 File Building (Pre Load Activity) 0% 65 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 3/2/10
147 Develop site for data entry 0% 3 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
148 Select team members 0% 2 wks Wed 12/23/09 Tue 1/5/10 147
149 Build files 0% 6 wks Wed 1/6/10 Tue 2/16/10 148
150 Final Review and approval of tables 0% 2 wks Wed 2/17/10 Tue 3/2/10 149
151 Claims Testing pre go-live 0% 65 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 3/2/10
152 Phase one - test standard claims 0% 6 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 1/12/10
153 Phase two - test non-standard claims 0% 4 wks Wed 1/13/10 Tue 2/9/10 152
154 Phase three - test clearing house(s) 0% 3 wks Wed 2/10/10 Tue 3/2/10 153
155 Training 0% 54 days Wed 12/2/09 Mon 2/15/10
156 eLearning for definitions class 0% 3 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 12/22/09
157 EPM Difinitions Workshop 0% 1 wk Wed 12/23/09 Tue 12/29/09 156
158 eLearning for core group 0% 1 wk Wed 12/30/09 Tue 1/5/10 157
159 EPM Core Group Training 0% 3 days Wed 1/6/10 Fri 1/8/10 158
160 Define EPM Users 0% 1 day Mon 1/11/10 Mon 1/11/10 159
161 eLearning for users 0% 3 wks Tue 1/12/10 Mon 2/1/10 160
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162 EPM User Training 0% 2 wks Tue 2/2/10 Mon 2/15/10 161
163 Mock Go-Live 0% 2 days Tue 2/16/10 Wed 2/17/10 162
164 EPM Go-Live All Sites 0% 5 days Thu 2/18/10 Wed 2/24/10 163
165 Advanced Training post go-live 0% 1 wk Thu 2/25/10 Wed 3/3/10 164
166 Claims Verification Testing post go-live 0% 2 wks Thu 3/4/10 Wed 3/17/10 165
167 Continueous Process  Improvement 0% 35 days Thu 3/18/10 Wed 5/5/10
168 Set-up change/problem review team 0% 1 wk Thu 3/18/10 Wed 3/24/10 166
169 Set-up  regular meeting schedule 0% 1 wk Thu 3/25/10 Wed 3/31/10 168
170 Define change process 0% 1 wk Thu 4/1/10 Wed 4/7/10 169
171 intergrate into CHC on-going PI plan 0% 1 wk Thu 4/8/10 Wed 4/14/10 170
172 Patient Communication plan 0% 1 wk Thu 4/15/10 Wed 4/21/10 171
173 Assign PIO 0% 1 wk Thu 4/22/10 Wed 4/28/10 172
174 Publish first announcement 0% 1 wk Thu 4/29/10 Wed 5/5/10 173
175 End EPM plan 0% 1 day Thu 5/6/10 Thu 5/6/10 174
176 Project Completion 0% 1 day Fri 5/7/10 Fri 5/7/10 175
177 EMR Implementation 0% 575 days Wed 12/23/09 Tue 3/6/12
178 File Configuration 0% 18 days Wed 5/12/10 Fri 6/4/10
179 Webinar Training 0% 3 days Wed 5/12/10 Fri 5/14/10 116FS+6 wks
180 File Building 0% 3 wks Mon 5/17/10 Fri 6/4/10 179
181 Data Population 0% 250 days Mon 6/7/10 Fri 5/20/11
182 Data Conversions 0% 250 days Mon 6/7/10 Fri 5/20/11 180
183 Implement ePrescribing 0% 250 days Mon 6/7/10 Fri 5/20/11
184 Abstracting 0% 6 wks Mon 6/7/10 Fri 7/16/10 180
185 Scanning 0% 1 wk Mon 6/7/10 Fri 6/11/10 180
186 EMR Super Users Training 0% 3 days Mon 6/7/10 Wed 6/9/10 180
187 Go-Live Phases 0% 575 days Wed 12/23/09 Tue 3/6/12
188 Site 1 0% 60 days Thu 6/10/10 Wed 9/1/10
189 End User Training 0% 1 wk Thu 6/10/10 Wed 6/16/10 186
190 Mock Go-Live 0% 1 wk Thu 6/17/10 Wed 6/23/10 189
191 Phone and Triage 0% 1 wk Thu 6/24/10 Wed 6/30/10 190
192 Clinical Support Staff 0% 1 wk Thu 7/1/10 Wed 7/7/10 191
193 Providers 0% 1 wk Thu 7/8/10 Wed 7/14/10 192
194 Meanginful Use Optimization 0% 1 wk Thu 7/15/10 Wed 7/21/10 193
195 Retire Paper Charts 0% 6 wks Thu 7/22/10 Wed 9/1/10 194
196 Site 2 0% 60 days Thu 9/2/10 Wed 11/24/10
204 Site 3 0% 60 days Thu 10/7/10 Wed 12/29/10
212 Site 4 0% 575 days Wed 12/23/09 Tue 3/6/12
220 Patient/Client Communications Plan Implemented 0% 191 days? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 8/25/10
221 Reporting 0% 191 days? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 8/25/10
222 Configure Reporting Module 0% 12 wks Thu 6/3/10 Wed 8/25/10 135
223 Complete Reporting Module 0% 12 wks Thu 6/3/10 Wed 8/25/10 135
224 Test Reporting Module 0% 1 day? Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09
225 Review and Improvement 0% 60 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 2/23/10
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226 Completion of Review and Improvement Phase 0% 6 wks Wed 12/2/09 Tue 1/12/10
227 Paperless Phasing 0% 60 days Wed 12/2/09 Tue 2/23/10
228 Project Assessment and Evaluation 0% 5 days Wed 1/13/10 Tue 1/19/10
229 Completion of Project Assessment and Evaluation 0% 1 wk Wed 1/13/10 Tue 1/19/10 226
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